obligation to make further payments under this Contract, and the Contract may be terminated or 
suspended without penalty or further obligation, except for payment for services satisfactorily 
performed prior to the date funds became unavailable. 

Payments will be made monthly at Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) per month 
through December of 2026.  Both parties agree and recognize that any reduction in payment should 
reflect a proportional reduction in expected monthly hours worked by Contractor. 

The Contractor shall prepare and submit to the Hospital District monthly invoices and progress